| | 03-20-2 | 2002 | | |
|---|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1594 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | |
| (Rev. 03/01) | | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | | AND REPORT THE REST OF THE PARTY OF THE PART | | |
| Tab settings , , , ▼ | 102030 | 416 ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat | ems and Trademarks: Ple | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | _ | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Derek A. Federman 3 | -12-02 | Name: Derek Andrew, Inc. | | |
| X Individual(s) | Association | Internal Address: | | |
| General Partnership | Limited Partnership | Street Address: 901 104 th Avenue NE | | |
| Corporation | | City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004 | | |
| Other | | Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes X No | | Association | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | General Partnership | | |
| X Assignment | | Limited Partnership | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | X Corporation – Washington | | |
| Other | | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: Yes X No | | |
| Execution Date: March 1 | , 2002 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | |
| | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| | Additional number(s) atta | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and Registrations involved: | | |
| Name: Veronica Coll | by Devitt | | | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Post Office B | 0X 190187 | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| | | - | | |
| | | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 101 Second S | Street Suite 1800 | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| Street Address. | ottoot, outle 1000 | o. Deposit account number. | | |
| | | 500918 | | |
| City: San Francisco State: CA | Zip:94119- | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | | THE OPPOR | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell Copy of the original document. | lief, the foregoing inform | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| $\alpha = \alpha \times A$ | | | | |
| Veronica Colby Devitt Veronica Colby Devitt March 4, 2002 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing And Provided Signature Date | | | | |
| Total number of pages nctuning cover sheet, attachments and document | | | | |
| 25/2002 AAHMED1 00000141 500918 20106 | 37 | | | |
| 3) CONC HHULICAT ANALATIT PARTIE | 1 | | | |

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0562

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| In re Registration |) | |
|-------------------------------|---|---------------|
| No: 2,010,637 |) | |
| Registered: October 22, 1996 |) | ASSIGNMENT OF |
| Registrant: Derek A. Federman |) | TRADEMARK |
| Mark: DEREK ANDREW and Design |) | |
| |) | |

WHEREAS, Derek A. Federman, located at 901 104th Avenue, N.E., Bellevue, Washington, 98004, is the owner of the above-identified mark; and

WHEREAS, Derek Andrew, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, located at 901 104th Avenue, N.E., Bellevue, Washington, 98004, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Derek A. Federman does hereby assign unto Derek Andrew, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark in the United States, the above-identified registration therefor, and all causes of action relating thereto.

Dated: <u>3/1/02</u>

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

Derek A. Federman

1